limitations and other criteria shall apply to the program: 27 

(1) Bonus funds awarded to a teacher pursuant to subsection (c), subsection (d), 28 

subdivision (1) of subsection (f), and subdivision (1) of subsection (g) of this 29 

section shall not exceed three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per 30 

subsection or subdivision in any given school year. 31 

(2) A qualifying teacher who is an eligible teacher under sub-sub-subdivision a.1., 32 

b.1., or c.1. of subdivision (3) of subsection (b) of this section may receive a 33 

bonus under both subdivision (1) of subsection (f) and subdivision (1) of 34